District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Energy Minerals Oil Conse 1220 Sout	f New Mex. and Natura ervation Div th St. Franc Fe, NM 875	l Resources vision is Dr. NM	ECEIV JUL 0221 Submit 1 Cc OCD ART	Form C-141	
Release Notification and Corrective Action						
nJMh/1319241147		<b>OPERA</b>	FOR	🖂 In	itial Report 🔲 Final Report	
Name of Company Southern Union Gas Services 34951		Contact Phillip Little				
Address P.O. Box 1226 Jal, NM 88252 Facility Name: Conoco Ramsey 8"		Telephone No. 575-631-2586 Facility Type Natural Gas Gatheri na				
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner Fe						
Unit Letter Section Township Range Fee	LOCATIC	DN OF RE	Feet from the	East/West Lin	e   County	
"F" 34 26S 29E					Eddy County	
L	atitude 32.0021	58 Longitud	e -103.973977	L		
NATURE OF RELEASE						
Type of Release: Crude Oil, Natural Gas and Produce		Volume of	Release: ~12 bbl		e Recovered: 0	
Source of Release: 8" Natural Gas Pipeline		Date and H 6/25/2013	Iour of Occurrenc 12:30nm		nd Hour of Discovery: 013 2:30pm	
Was Immediate Notice Given?	Was Immediate Notice Given?			0,20,2		
By Whom?	Not Require		1			
Was a Watercourse Reached?	Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Failure of a segment of eight inch (8") low pressure pipeline resulted in the release of approximately 12 bbls of a mixture of natural gas, crude oil and produced water. Following the discovery of the release, the pipeline was fitted with temporary pipeline clamps. The affected line is currently scheduled to be capped.						
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The release affected an area of right-of-way road measuring approximately 120feet in length and 5 to 15 feet in width. In addition, fluids from the release affected approximately 350 linear feet of an adjacent "ephemeral wash". The release will be remediated in accordance with NMOCD Regulatory Guidelines.						
I hereby certify that the information given above is tra- regulations all operators are required to report and/or public health or the environment. The acceptance of should their operations have failed to adequately inve- or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	file certain release a C-141 report by stigate and remedi	notifications a the NMOCD n ate contaminat	nd perform correct narked as "Final R ion that pose a the re the operator of	ctive actions for deport" does not reat to ground w responsibility for	releases which may endanger relieve the operator of liability ater, surface water, human health or compliance with any other	
Signature: Ro-Eitte			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
Printed Name: Phillip Little		Approved by	Environmental S	pecialist: Signed	By Mily Deman	
Title: EHS Compliance Specialist		Approval Da	IUL 1120	3	on Date:	
E-mail Address: phillip.little@SUG.com	Dom	Conditions o	f Approval:		Attached	
Date: 7/2/13 Phone: 575-631-2586	(Z==11)		OCD Rule & Gu L <b>M</b> . <u>SUBMIT REI</u>	,		
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary facility id: \$JMW 131924079			L NO LATER THA		2RP-1713	
facility id: FJMW 131924079 insp#: jJMW 1319241911	Con	nplionce	-: JMWI3	5192419	15	

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Rachel Johnson < Rachel. Johnson@regencygas.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, July 02, 2013 1:53 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD;
Subject:	Initial Notification
Attachments:	rachel.PDF

Good afternoon! Please see attached document for Initial Report. Joel Lowry with Basin Environmental is assisting us this job. If you have any questions please contact Joel or me. Thanks.

Rachel Johnson Regency Field Services Compliance Coordinator 325-514-2636

From: Baeza, Marissa <<u>Marissa.Baeza@RegencyGas.com</u>>
To: Rachel Johnson
Sent: Tue Jul 02 13:55:40 2013
Subject:

